		12-08	-1998		n et agéc andresse 🕍
FORM PTO-1595 1-1-92 MRP 11-23-98	REC			U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and	10091	5513	original documents or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				ss of receiving party(ies):	
Richard Gilbert Eric Ranieri			Name: The	Stanley Works Lim	nited
		· i			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes	XX No	Street Address: Woodside, Sheffield,		
3.Nature of conveyance:			City: United	Kingdom S3 9PD State:ZIP:	
KIXAssignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merg ☐ Char	ger nge of Name		ted Kingdom	
☐ Other			7.		
Execution Date: October 2	7, 1998		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	•			
If this document is being filed	together with a	new application,	the execution date of	f the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
29/093,115					
	Additi	ional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes 💆 N	o	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Peter L. Costas			7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$ 4	10.00
Pepe & Hazard LLP			XXEnclosed	-	
Goodwin Square				be charged to deposit accoun	
Street Address: 225 Asylum S	treet	,	8. Deposit account		L
			<u>03-3355</u>	Tidinger.	
City: Hartford	State: CT Z	IP: <u>06103</u>		by of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge original document.	and belief, the i	foregoing information	(ion) is true and correct	ct/and any attached copy is a t	true copy of the
		1/07	1 f / when	Nov. 1	9, 1998
Peter L. Costas Name of Person Signing	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Signature	III Capiac	Date	
			Total numb	er of pages comprising cover s	sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
		Do not detac	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with re 12/07/1998 DNGUYEN 00000231 29093	·				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, RICHARD GILBERT and ERIC RANIERI, whose mailing address is: The Stanley Works Limited, Woodside, Sheffield, United Kingdom S3 9PD, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

THE STANLEY WORKS LIMITED

a corporation having an office at Woodside, Sheffield, United Kingdom S3 9PD, herein sometimes called "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention for the Improvement in a

BLADE HOLDER

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

P.C./28784/999/288330.1 9/3/98-JAT/H1

> PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0636

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application or any division or continuation thereof, to said THE STANLEY WORKS LIMITED as sole Assignee.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 27 day of OCTOBER 1998.

Witness

BARDIE CHARLES GOSTERONI

RICHARD GILBERT

Witness

Alon Sourcet

ERIC RANTERI

P.C./28784/999/288330.1 9/3/98-JAT/H1

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0637